

Haran C. Rashes
General Counsel
T 248.556.9522
F 248.556.9982
hrashes@clearrate.com

May 16, 2017

Via First Class Priority and Electronic Mail

To: psc@utah.gov
Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Clear Rate Communications, Inc.

Utah Public Service Commission Tariff No. 2 – Access Services Tariff

Tariff Advice No. 2017-1

Dear Sir or Ma'am:

Enclosed please find an original and six (6) copies of the following revised pages to Clear Rate Communications, Inc.'s Utah Public Service Commission Tariff No. 2 – Access Services Tariff:

2nd Revised Page 2; and, 2nd Revised Page 63.

The revised pages are issued today and effective on July 1, 2017. The revisions reduce Clear Rate Communications, Inc.'s interstate per minute terminating End Office Access Service rates to \$0.000 per minute of use (bill-and-keep), as required by 47 C.F.R §51.907(g) and 47 C.F.R. §51.911(c).

Copies of the revised pages and this cover letter, in Microsoft Word and PDF formats, have also been sent, via e-mail to <psc@utah.gov>.

Upon review by the Utah Public Service Commission, I would greatly appreciate if you would please return a stamped-accepted copy of the tariff to my attention at <hrashes@clearrate.com> in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. If you have any questions regarding this Tariff, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Haran C. Rashes